
Program Review Data Sheet

Who uses this report:

Programs completing annual or comprehensive program review.

What is this report:

Programs can use this report to identify what is working well and areas for improvement as part of the

planning and budgeting process. This report contains standardized data on headcount, enrollment, section

count, FTES, FTEF, productivity and course success by student demographic groups.

Limits: From 2022-23 to 2024-25

Enrollment Trends

Gavilan College

2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 3-yr %Inc

Unduplicated Headcount 8,786 10,879 11,319 28.8%

Enrollment 30,222 37,125 38,613 27.8%

Sections 1,688 1,833 1,907 13.0%

WSCH 217,994 207,835 246,442 13.0%

FTES 4,285 5,179 5,551 29.5%

FTEF 275.4 309.4 315.0 14.3%

Productivity (WSCH/FTEF) 791 672 782 -1.1%

Faculty Workload

Gavilan College

2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 3-yr %Inc

Full Time Load 101.0 113.5 114.0 13%

Full Time % 36.7% 36.7% 36.2% -1%

Overload 8.8 10.2 11.0 24%

Overload % 3.2% 3.3% 3.5% 9%

Part Time Load 149.4 165.3 166.4 11%

Part Time % 54.2% 53.4% 52.8% -3%

Total FTEF 275.4 309.4 315.0 14%

Course Success

Gavilan College

2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Success 21,007 72% 25,500 72% 27,360 73%

Non Success 5,361 18% 6,104 17% 5,869 16%

Withdrew 2,858 10% 3,945 11% 4,229 11%

Total 29,226 100% 35,549 100% 37,458 100%
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Course Success by Race/Ethnicity

Gavilan College

Course Success for Black, Latinx, and Filipinx Students

2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Success 15,403 69% 19,149 69% 20,781 71%

Non Success 4,615 21% 5,268 19% 4,969 17%

Withdrew 2,352 11% 3,225 12% 3,480 12%

Total 22,370 100% 27,642 100% 29,230 100%

Course Success for Asian, Native American, Pacific Islander, White, and Decline to State
Students

2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Success 5,604 82% 6,351 80% 6,579 80%

Non Success 746 11% 836 11% 900 11%

Withdrew 506 7% 720 9% 749 9%

Total 6,856 100% 7,907 100% 8,228 100%
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Enr Distribution by Student Demographics

Gavilan College

Student Headcounts by Gender

2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

Female 4,431 50% 5,322 49% 5,628 50%

Male 4,149 47% 5,255 48% 5,287 47%

N/A 206 2% 302 3% 404 4%

Total 8,786 100% 10,879 100% 11,319 100%

Student Headcounts by Race/Ethnicity

2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

Asian 411 5% 443 4% 524 5%

Black 291 3% 322 3% 408 4%

Filipinx 276 3% 282 3% 340 3%

Latinx 5,341 61% 6,574 60% 6,904 61%

Pacific Islander 47 1% 67 1% 58 1%

Unknown 398 5% 1,018 9% 847 7%

White 2,022 23% 2,173 20% 2,240 20%

Total 8,786 100% 10,879 100% 11,319 100%

Student Headcounts by Age

2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

19 or Less 2,407 27% 2,832 26% 3,412 30%

20 to 24 1,993 23% 2,380 22% 2,509 22%

25 to 29 1,160 13% 1,351 12% 1,494 13%

30 to 34 1,055 12% 1,250 11% 1,228 11%

35 to 39 818 9% 1,040 10% 937 8%

40+ 1,697 19% 2,377 22% 2,104 19%

Unknown 0 0% 3 0% 0 0%

Total 8,786 100% 10,879 100% 11,319 100%
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Success Rates by Gender

Gavilan College

2024-25

Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Female 14,573 72% 3,238 16% 2,407 12% 20,218 100%

Male 12,052 74% 2,468 15% 1,688 10% 16,208 100%

N/A 735 71% 163 16% 134 13% 1,032 100%

All 27,360 73% 5,869 16% 4,229 11% 37,458 100%

2023-24

Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Female 13,324 71% 3,398 18% 2,165 11% 18,887 100%

Male 11,619 73% 2,566 16% 1,678 11% 15,863 100%

N/A 557 70% 140 18% 102 13% 799 100%

All 25,500 72% 6,104 17% 3,945 11% 35,549 100%

2022-23

Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Female 11,344 70% 3,147 20% 1,603 10% 16,094 100%

Male 9,277 73% 2,129 17% 1,216 10% 12,622 100%

N/A 386 76% 85 17% 39 8% 510 100%

All 21,007 72% 5,361 18% 2,858 10% 29,226 100%
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Success Rates by Age

Gavilan College

2024-25

Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

19 or Less 10,941 74% 2,393 16% 1,445 10% 14,779 100%

20 to 24 6,685 72% 1,508 16% 1,119 12% 9,312 100%

25 to 29 2,697 72% 543 15% 502 13% 3,742 100%

30 to 34 1,891 71% 408 15% 357 13% 2,656 100%

35 to 39 1,465 74% 299 15% 224 11% 1,988 100%

40+ 3,681 74% 718 14% 582 12% 4,981 100%

Unknown 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 100%

All 27,360 73% 5,869 16% 4,229 11% 37,458 100%

2023-24

Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

19 or Less 9,543 72% 2,275 17% 1,425 11% 13,243 100%

20 to 24 6,537 70% 1,646 18% 1,165 12% 9,348 100%

25 to 29 2,439 72% 565 17% 398 12% 3,402 100%

30 to 34 1,889 72% 443 17% 276 11% 2,608 100%

35 to 39 1,447 71% 360 18% 218 11% 2,025 100%

40+ 3,642 74% 815 17% 463 9% 4,920 100%

Unknown 3 100% 0 0% 0 0% 3 100%

All 25,500 72% 6,104 17% 3,945 11% 35,549 100%

2022-23

Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

19 or Less 8,157 72% 2,011 18% 1,167 10% 11,335 100%

20 to 24 5,425 71% 1,404 18% 825 11% 7,654 100%

25 to 29 1,923 70% 535 20% 274 10% 2,732 100%

30 to 34 1,668 73% 411 18% 212 9% 2,291 100%

35 to 39 1,210 73% 319 19% 126 8% 1,655 100%

40+ 2,624 74% 681 19% 254 7% 3,559 100%

Unknown 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 100%

All 21,007 72% 5,361 18% 2,858 10% 29,226 100%
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Success Rates by Ethnicity

Gavilan College

2024-25

Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Asian 1,418 86% 102 6% 122 7% 1,642 100%

Black 961 72% 203 15% 172 13% 1,336 100%

Filipinx 915 80% 117 10% 112 10% 1,144 100%

Latinx 17,530 70% 4,454 18% 3,045 12% 25,029 100%

Pacific Islander 121 77% 19 12% 17 11% 157 100%

Unknown 1,254 80% 176 11% 134 9% 1,564 100%

White 5,161 78% 798 12% 627 10% 6,586 100%

All 27,360 73% 5,869 16% 4,229 11% 37,458 100%

2023-24

Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Asian 1,119 83% 129 10% 98 7% 1,346 100%

Black 701 75% 141 15% 98 10% 940 100%

Filipinx 844 81% 109 10% 89 9% 1,042 100%

Latinx 16,015 67% 4,884 21% 2,920 12% 23,819 100%

Pacific Islander 154 70% 44 20% 22 10% 220 100%

Unknown 1,435 89% 90 6% 96 6% 1,621 100%

White 5,232 80% 707 11% 622 9% 6,561 100%

All 25,500 72% 6,104 17% 3,945 11% 35,549 100%

2022-23

Success Non Success Withdrew Total

Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent Grades Percent

Asian 1,077 86% 84 7% 86 7% 1,247 100%

Black 638 72% 164 18% 90 10% 892 100%

Filipinx 716 75% 139 15% 102 11% 957 100%

Latinx 13,230 68% 4,187 21% 2,090 11% 19,507 100%

Pacific Islander 112 71% 31 20% 15 9% 158 100%

Unknown 707 83% 94 11% 55 6% 856 100%

White 4,527 81% 662 12% 420 7% 5,609 100%

All 21,007 72% 5,361 18% 2,858 10% 29,226 100%

Fall to Spring Persistence

Gavilan College

2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

Headcount 5,453 6,589 7,248

Persistence Rate 61% 62% 62%
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